MAR 22 '94 02:06PM PHM

P. 2/10

Inst # 1994-11196

04/06/1994-11196 12:22 PM CERTIFIED SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE 11.00 OOS HCB

## Morigage Subordination Agreement

THIS	AGREEMENT is made this 23TH MARCH 1994 by					
peng :	AGREEMENT is made this 23TH MARCH 1994 by AMSOUTH BANK N.A. (Subordinating Party). address is P.O. BOX 11007. BHAM AL 35288 and is siven to THE PRUDENTIAL HOME MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. (Subordinating Party). Corporation (Lender).					
	Recitals					
ı. LE	NDFR is making a mortgage loan (the "Loan") to:					
	DWIGHT L. PATTERSON LAURA A. PATTERSON					
4906 ) which	prower) in connection with the acquisition or refinancing of certain premises with a property address of WATER WILLOW LANE. BIRMINGHAM, AL. 35244.  The premises are more fully described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference operty).					
OMBE	rower is the present owner of the Property or will at the time of the making of the Loan be the of the Property, and has executed or is about to execute a Mortgage/Deed of Trust in the sum of 198,500.00 dated MARCH 15, 1984 , in favor of the LENDER.					
3. Starting con	bordinating Party is also making a mortgage loan to the Horrower in the amount of MENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO/ 100 ***************Dollars (\$20,000.00					
Book Recon	and recorded on APRIL 8, 1991  Page 237, as Document No. in the office of the ser, County of SHELBY  State of ALABAMA					
Proper	NDER is willing to make such loss to Borrower provided that LENDER obtains a first lien on the ty and Subordinating Party unconditionally subordinates the lien of its Mortgage/Deed of Trust to the lien of LENDER in the manner hereinafter described.					
pizao	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable tration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Subordinating Party, and to LENDER to make a loan to Borrower, Subordinating Party hereby agrees with LENDER that the					

## Subordinating Party further agrees that:

1. Subordinating Party will not exercise any foreclosure rights with respect to the Property, will not accept a deed in lieu of foreclosure, and will not exercise or enforce any right or remedy which may be available to Subordinating Party with respect to the property, without at least thirty (30) days' prior written active to LENDER. All such notices shall be sent to:

Mortgage/Deed of Trust securing the Note in favor of LENDER, and any renewals, extensions or modifications

of it, will be and shall remain a lien on the Property prior and superior to the lien in favor of Subordinating Party

in the same manner as if LENDER's Mortgage/Deed of Trust has been executed and recorded prior in time to

THE PRUDENTIAL HOME MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. P.Q. BQX 4148 FREDERICK, MD 21701-0909

the execution and recordation of the Subordinating Party's Mortgage/Deed of Trust.

MAR 22 '94 02:07PM PHM

P. 3/10

3482850TEM

- 2. Any future advance of funds or additional debt that may be secured by the Subordinating Party's Mortgage/Deed of Trust including, without limitation, additional debt created by any shared appreciation or negative amortization provisions of the Subordinating Party's Mortgage/Deed of Trust (together, Future Advances), shall be subject to the provisions of this Mortgage Subordination Agreement. The Mortgage/Deed of Trust securing the Note in favor of LENDER, and any renewals, extensions, or modifications of it, will be and shall remain a lien on the Property prior and superior to any lien for Future Advances.
- 3. This Agreement is trade under the laws of the State in which the Property is located. It cannot be waived, changed, or terminated, except by a writing signed by both parties. This Agreement shall be binding upon Subordinating Party and the heirs, representatives, successors and assigns of Subordinating Party, and shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be enforceable by LENDER and its successors and assigns. Subordinating Party waives notice of LENDER's acceptance of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed the day and year first above written.

WIT	ESS:			Subordinating Party	
	·	······································	B	Sandy Cary (Signature)	
			Its	LOAN OFFICER ('little)	
STAT	E OF	ALABAMA	)	•	
COU	NTY OF	JEFFERSON	) <b>55</b> .		
Notar person	y Public in ally knowe	and for said cou , who being duly	nty, personally appeared swom, did say that he	1994 before me, the undersigned, a to me SANDY RAY  she is LOAN OFFICER	
signed	on behalf	of said comou	tion by authority of	ts Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged the	
ехеси	ion of said	instrument to be	the voluntary act and d	eed of said corporation.	
Witne	s my hand	and notarial seal	the day and year last ab	ove written.	
Му со	mmission (	orpires	-19-94	Sinda Jone Notar Public	

Inst # 1994-11196

04/06/1994-11196 12:22 PM CERTIFIED SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE 002 NCD 11.00

EM004L 12/02/91